## B.V.V. Sangha's Shri S.R. Kanthi Arts, Commerce and Science College, Mudhol-587 313

#### ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

The college has registered Alumni Association (BGK-569/2017-18). It has executive body with Honorary President, President, Vice President, Chairman, Secretary, Treasurer and Members. The Alumni Association plays a major role in interaction, implementation of policies and developing good network. The main objective of association is to strengthen the college in all levels, support to poor and meritorious students by its financial assistance and its activities. Attraction of the Alumni Association is that college has more than 16 Alumni faculty members who support for it with the Alumni Association College Committee. The association has been conducting meetings frequently for the progress of institution and activities/programs for the present students like Special Lectures, Workshops, Trainings and Coaching for competitive exams. Also organizes Annual Meet every year in the way of "Professional Guidance, Spandana Prerana and Felicitation Program", have been invited eminent Alumni achievers as Chief Guests to motivate the students like Shri R.B.Timmapur, Present Minister of Excise, Govt. of Karnataka, Shri H.R. Nirani, Present MLC, Govt. of Karnatak, Smt. Ashadevi Gudagunti, Director, Shri Prabhulingeswar Sugars and Chemical Ltd., Siddapur-Jamakhandi and Dr. M.B.Hegganavar, Member of Karnataka Public Service Commission(KPSC), Govt. of Karnataka and others. At the Alumi Annual Meet, felicitated selected alumni achievers in all the fields.

The principal of the college is heading the Alumni Association as the president. An active alumnus is the secretary and twelve alumni serve as the members of the association. The college and the Alumni work together to foster better relationship between them that would help in better functioning of the institution. The college considers its Alumni as the reflection of the past, representation of the present and link to the future. The college, with proud, claims to have produced many successful entrepreneurs, political representatives, bureaucrats, teachers, institution founders, advocates/lawyers, artists, literary luminaries, sports persons, social reformers and sages. Thus, the college fulfills the vision empowering youth through inclusion and quality education.

#### Vision:

"Empowering a diverse and interconnected network of alumni who are engaged, inspired, and committed to fostering enduring connections, driving positive change, and advancing the reputation and impact of our college both locally and globally."

#### Mission:

"To cultivate a dynamic and inclusive community of alumni dedicated to fostering lifelong connections, supporting professional and personal growth, celebrating achievements, and

promoting the continued success and legacy of our alma mater through meaningful engagement, philanthropy, and advocacy."

#### **Aims and Objectives**

- To foster the feeling of SRKC fraternity among college alumni through interaction by promoting and propagating the achievements of the members and the Alma Mater through exhibitions, newsletters, media, E mails etc.
- Promoting academic and professional excellence by organizing or sponsoring seminars/conferences/guest lecturers/publications etc for benefit of society at large.
- Providing career guidance in both academic and extracurricular field to the public at large and students of the Alma Mater and creating opportunity for transfer of technology/ knowledge amongst the members and the Alma Mater.
- To enable the alumni to participate in activities that would contribute to the general development of the college.
- To arrange and collect funds for the development of the college.
- To encourage the Alumni to take an active and abiding interest in the work and progress of the Institute so as to contribute towards enhancement of the social utility of their Alma Mater.
- To organize and establish scholarship funds to help the needy and deserving students.
- To Institute prizes and awards for outstanding project work, research papers or other professional activity by the students of the Institute; also to suitably recognize outstanding social and community service by the Alumni and the students.
- To arrange get together of the alumni and social/cultural functions of the alumni

#### **FUTURE PLANS**

- 1) To conduct On-Campus Interview(OCI) in association with Employment Bueraeu, Govt. of Karnataka.
- 2) To conduct Coaching Classes for Competitive Exams to prepare students on different Competitive Examination same is extended to neighbouring colleges.
- 3) To start CA Foundation Program
- 4) To support aspiring students for Placement at private sectors
- 5) To establish Green Library
- 6) To conduct Collaborative Activities to empower Agricultural dependency.
- 7) To strenghten Alumni Association by way of access registration

- 8) To organise Zonal Level Sports Tournment-Kabaddi
- 9) To conduct Special Lecture on Environmental Consciouness in association with Pollution Control Body
- 10) To organise State Level Cultural Fest
- 11) To organise Skill Development Activities CEDOC
- 12) To establish Incubment Center for Startup
- 13) To organise District Level Awareness Program on Government Schemes

Secretary
Parents and Alumni
Association

Chairman
Parents and Alumni
Association College Commitee

President
Parent and Alumni
Association

# B.V.V. Sangha's Shri. S.R. Kanthi Arts, Commerce and Science College, Mudhol

## **Alumni Association Executive Body**

1) Honorary President : Shri. H.H. Chandrashekhar Swamiji

2) President : Prof. M.V. Jigabaddi

3) Vice President : Asha J. Gudagunti

4) General Secretary : Dr. M.H. Jogi

5) Acting President : Ramakrishna T. Budni

6) Treasurer : Shri V. M. Kittur

7) Members : ShriVishwanath Munavalli

: Shri. Sanjay Oswal

: Shri Mohan Paloji

: Shri. S.R. Hadakar

: Shri. A.R. Ramadurg

: Shri. Sadashiv L. Mali

: Shri. Girish Metri

: Shri. Pundalik Bhovi

: Shri. S.G. Managuli

# B.V.V. Sangha's Shri. S.R. Kanthi Arts, Commerce and Science College, Mudhol Alumni Association College Committee

Sl.No	Parent and Alumni Association Committee	Positions
1	Dr. M.V. Jigabaddi	Principal
2	Smt. S.S. Biradar	IQAC Co-ordinator
3	Shri V.S. Munavalli	Chairman
4	Dr. M. H. Jogi	Secretary
5	Dr. M.R. Jarakunti	Members
6	Shri A.V. Pattar	"
7	Dr. M.K. Gavimath	"
8	Shri A.H. Hiremath	"
9	Shri V.M. Kittur	"
10	Shri S.B. Belagali	"
11	Shri A.Y. Munnolli	"
12	Shri Anil Lamani	,,
13	Shri S.M. Sangannavar	"
14	Shri P.D. Kumbar	"
15	Shri K.K. Kittur	"
16	Shri H. B. Patil	"
17	Shri V.S. Masuti	"
18	Shri I.C. Pattanashetti	22
19	Smt. V.S. Salimath	"
20	Shri Manju Hughar	,,
21	Shri A.A. Tulasikatti	"
22	Shri Basavaraj Dangi	,,
23	Miss. Kavita S. S	"
24	Miss. B.B.Halasagi	,,
25	Miss. V.S.Sinde	,,